CHARACTERISTICS:
 – 100% AISI 316 construction
 – Head and V-Clamp manufactured with lost wax micro-casting
 – Conform to 97/23/CE PED Directive
 – Conform to 94/9/CE ATEX Directive
 – Two head/bowl closure system available:
  HCR: V-Clamp
  HCD: DIN 11851 locknut

Max. working pressure:
Gaskets temperature limitation:
Ordering information:
Where the 97/23/CE PED Directive is applicable, in case dangerous of gas Gr. 1, the max. working
pressure must be reduced.
For different working pressure check with the operating manual.
Working temperature is limited from installed gaskets.
For different working temperature check with the operating manual.
Closure
R - V-Clamp
D - DIN 11851
Length
10 - 10”
20 - 20”
30 - 30”
40 - 40”
Option
B01 - DOE
P01 - M7
In/out
1H - 1.1/2”
Nozzles type
M - GAS-F
F   - Flange UNI
A  - Flange ANSI
C  - TriClover
D  - DIN 11851
Head/bowl material
S - AISI 316
HC 10R ASS M - B011H
Length
Dimensions
[mm]
Nozzles Volume Weight
A B [1] In/out Drain [lt] [kg]
10 153 377
1.1/2”
GAS-F
1/4”
GAS-F
4.50 5.0
20 153 680 6.20 6.5
30 153 895 8.30 8.5
40 153 1145 10.7 10.0
Fluid
HCR HCD
10” 20” 30” 40” 10” 20” 30” 40”
Liquido Gr. 2 12 bar 12 bar 12 bar 12 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar
Liquido Gr. 1 12 bar 12 bar 12 bar 12 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar
Gas Gr. 2
Not suitable
15 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar
Gas Gr. 1 11 bar 8 bar 6 bar 4.5 bar
EPDM 120 °C Viton 230 °C PTFE 250 °C
Buna-n 120 °C Silicone 230 °C FEP 250 °C
Series HC
HOUSINGS
SINGLE CARTRIDGE
STANDARD DESIGNER
ASCO Filtri S.r.l.
Via G. Brodolini, 1
20089 Rozzano (MI) - Italia
Phone: +39 02 89703.1
Fax: +39 02 89703.410